

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D Chandigarh 0172 - 4601812



Dated 22 - 08 - 2022

ORDER

Most of the services of Chandigarh Housing Board are available online and being provided in faster mode, within the prescribed time-period. The matter was discussed in the last Board Meeting and in pursuance of the decision of the Board in its 426th meeting held on 26.07.2022 vide Item No. 426.5.2 and in supersession to this office orders issued earlier on 'TATKAL Scheme' from time to time, the 'TATKAL Scheme' is hereby discontinued with immediate effect.

(Yashpal Garg, IAS) Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Dated: 22nd Aug, 2022

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-111/2022/ 1223

Dated: 22 - 08 - 2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh; 1.
- The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB; 2.
- The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB; 3. 4.
 - The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ Architect, CHB;
- The AO-I/II/III/IV/V/Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II/ Pre-allotment, 5. 6.
- The Incharge, Computer Section, Care Taker, Records Room; 7.
- P.A. to Chairman/Secy/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers; 8. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh